Greetings!

It is back-to-school time!l This means activities at OSLC are starting
again, tool As the Education committee, we are excited to welcome the
youth back! This year, our theme is “Dream Small'. We encourage you all
to look for those small opportunities to make an impact. If you haven't
already, please get your child(ren) signed up for Sunday School,
pre-Confirmation or Confirmation. You can find the forms in the East
entryway of the Church or at www.oslcflandreau.org. Rally Sunday is
Sunday, September 10, following worship. This year, things will be
slightly different. Sunday School is from 10:15-11:00 AM. We are
also trying one Wednesday a month for Sunday School. The Youth Group
will lead J.A.M. (Jesus and Me) from 6:30-7:15 p.m. on the first
Wednesday of each month. There is a schedule attached. SS children
will still sing in church on the 1st Sunday of the month. No T-shirts this
year, so your child can wear their Sunday best.

We are still in need of teachers, helpers, and prayer partners. Please
contact one of us if you are willing to help our children.

With so many exciting things happening, we are providing you with this
calendar. If there is a change or you have a question, please feel free to
reach out.

More information will be sent home with your child on Rally Sunday.

God Bless,

OSLC Education Committee
Jaycie Pulscher, Sunday School Superintendent "S .
Jen Headrick (J\(\v . r/ Q¢
Heidi Johnson

Lori Peters

2023-24 Confirmation: Wednesdays
5t - 6th: 3:30-4:30
7t - 8™ : 5:00-6:00




nday School Sc [

Sunday 10-Sept

Sunday 17-Sept

Sunday 24-Sept ; .

Sunday 1-Oct Sing in church- 3rd Grade gets Bibles. 3rd Grade meets
with Pastor Ramona after Church until 11—no Sunday School.

Wednesday 4-Oct 1st JAM 6:30-7:15

Sunday 8-Oct No Sunday School (Native American Weekend)

Sunday 15-Oct Sunday School

Sunday 22-Oct Sunday School---CONFIRMATION

Sunday 29-Oct Sunday School (Bible Trick or Treating)

Wednesday 1-NovJAM 6:30-7:15

Sunday 5-Nov Sing in church (No Sunday School)- 1st Communion for
4th & 5th Grade

Sunday 12-Nov Sunday School

Sunday 19-Nov Sunday School

Sunday 26-Nov: No Sunday School (Thanksgiving Break)

Sunday 3-Dec Sing in church (No Sunday School)

Wednesday 6-Dec JAM 6:30-7:15

Sunday 10-DecSunday School

Sunday 17-Dec Sunday School Christmas Program during church
No Sunday School- Sunday School

Wednesday 3-Jan JAM 6:30-7:15

Sunday 7-Jan Sing in Church (No Sunday School)

Sunday 14-Jan No Sunday School (Martin Luthern King Jr. Day)

Sunday 21-JanSunday School

Sunday 28-Jan Sunday School

Sunday 4-Feb Sing in Church (No Sunday School)

Wednesday 7-Feb JAM 6:30-7:15

Sunday 11-Feb Sunday School

Sunday 18-FebNo Sunday School (Presidents Day)

Sunday 25-Feb Sunday School

Sunday 3-MarSing in Church (No Sunday School)

Wednesday 6-MarJAM 6:30-7:15 :

Sunday 10-Mar No Sunday School (Spring Break)

Sunday 17-Mar Sunday School '

Sunday 24-Mar Sunday School

Sunday 31-Mar No Sunday School (Easter)

Wednesday 3-Apr JAM 6:30-7:15

Sunday 7-Apr Sing in Church (No Sunday School)

Sunday 14-AprSunday School

Sunday 21-AprSunday School

Sunday 28-Apr Sunday School

Wednesday 1-Maylast JAM 6:30-7:15

Sunday 5-MaySing in Church- Recognition Sunday (No Sunday School)
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